

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15419/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in WP No. 41819/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. VIJAYAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    H.P.Raval, ASG  
   Mr.    Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
   Mr.    A.K.Sharma, Adv.for  
   Mr.    V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.M.K.S.Menon, Adv.  
   Ms.Mary Mitzy, Adv.  
   Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.for  
   Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the special leave petition.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master